Small
Catalog
Number
Conductor
Diameter
Range
Overall
Length Color

BIRD-FLIGHTTM Diverter
BIRD-FLIGHT Diverter
ORDERING INFORMATION
Select the appropriate BIRD-FLIGHT Diverter size.
•   For use on bare and jacketed conductors, strand, and fi ber optic cables
•   Contact a PLP representative for more information regarding which product to select for a specifi c application.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Lightweight, economical, and easily applied by hand
• Positive grip prevents product from moving along the cable
• Minimal wind resistance
• Designed for icing situations on down guys
• Manufactured from galvanized steel
The Galvanized BIRD-FLIGHT Diverter is designed to make guyed structures more visible to birds and provide an
economical means of reducing the hazard to both lines and birds. The diverter’s positive grip on the cable ensures that
it remains in the applied position and will not move along the cable under aeolian vibration or other conditions.
GALVANIZED BIRD-FLIGHT™ DIVERTER
©2022 Preformed Line Products  EN-ML-1195-4   PLP. COM22
Galvanized BIRD-FLIGHT™ Diverter
Catalog Number
Conductor Diameter Overall Length
Diverter Coil
Diameter
Weight per set  Color
Code
in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) lb
BDG-5738 3/8 (9.5) 28.00 (711) 3.50 (88.9) 0.58 Orange
BDG-5739 7/16  (11.1) 30.50 (774) 3.50 (88.9) 0.63 Green
BDG-5740 1/2 (12.7) 32.50 (825) 3.50 (88.9) 0.90 Blue
BDG-5741 9/16 (14.2) 33.50 (851) 3.50 (88.9) 0.95 Yellow
BDG-5742 5/8 (15.8) 36.50 (927) 3.50 (88.9) 1.02 Black
BDG-5743 3/4 (19.0) 38.00 (965) 3.50 (88.9) 1.07 Orange
ORDERING INFORMATION
WARNING: The Galvanized BIRD-FLIGHT Diverter is not designed to be conductive and is not for use on energized conductors. Contact a PLP
representative for information on alternative products designed for energized situations.
©2022 Preformed Line Products  EN-ML-1195-4 PLP.COM 23